
WHEREAS,  the  Torrance  County  Cornrnission  in regular  session  on  Wednesday,

July  10,  2002  did  propose  to authorize  a budget  increase  in the  FY  2001-02  Budget,

and

WHEREAS,  budget  increases  require  authorization  from  the Department  of  Finance  and

Administration,  and

WHEREAS,  we  request  authorization  for  the following  budget  increases:

Expenditure

401-05-603

401-50-600

401-50-104

634-10-216

636-10-103

Revenue

401-1370

401-1340

401-1248

634-1492

636-1000

CDBG  Local  Match

CO/Vehicles

Overtime  Salary

Food

Part  time  Salary

General  Fund

Sale  of  County  Property

Sheriff's  Contracts

Cash-in-lieu

Title  V

Amount

$46,446.28
$41,300.00
$ 6,258.36
$ 140.00
$ 884.00

Amount

$46,446.28
$41,300.00
$ 6,258.36
$ 140.00
$ 884.00

NOW  THEREFORE,  it is respectfiilly  requested  that  the  above  budget  increase  in the 2001-02  FY

budget  is approved  by the  Department  of  Finance  and  Administration.

DONE  at Estancia,  New  Mexico,  Torrance  County  this  lO'h day  of  July  2002.

Attest:

TORRANCE  COUNTY  COMMISSION

,-A""/I'-/7  ][:gr,  [:.-["'

ohnston

Chester  Riley  Jr.  4)FA  Approval


